



REPORT TO CITY COUNCIL

TO: The Honorable Mayor and City Council Members

THRU: Debra Irvin, City Manager

FROM: Habte Teferi, Fleet Supervisor

DATE: January 27, 2020

SUBJECT: Request for Funds to Purchase Two (2) Mowers and One (1) Trailer

REQUEST

Funds to purchase Two (2) John Deere Z950M ZTrak Mowers, Two (2) Stihl BR600 Back Pack Blowers, Two (2) Stihl FS111R Trimmers and One (1) Doolittle Trailer for the Parks Department

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

- Mo State Bid
- This equipment will be used for the cemetery maintenance

BUDGET

The cost of each item is: 2 Mowers= \$19,793.62 + 2 Blowers =\$748.00 + 2 Trimmers =\$584.00 and 1Trailer + Accessories = \$3,661.00 making a total of \$24,786.62.

Respectfully submitted,


Habte Teferi, Fleet Supervisor

Habte Teferi

From: Greg <mauchg@artslawnmowershop.com>
Sent: Tuesday, January 21, 2020 9:58 AM
To: Habte Teferi
Cc: Andrew Chisholm
Subject: John Deere and Stihl Quotes
Attachments: Berkeley Stihl Quote 2020.docx; City of Berkeley Z945M-2020.pdf; City of Berkeley Z950M-2020.pdf

Attached are the quotes you requested for the John Deere and Stihl equipment.

Please note: We are using the best current State Contract for the John Deere Quote which expires on Feb 7, 2020.

After that date the prices MAY change.

Please call me @ 314-741-1055 if you have any questions.

Thank you,
Greg Mauch
Operations Manager
Art's Lawn Mower Shop Inc.
314-741-1055

**JOHN DEERE**

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 21106994

Customer Name: CITY OF BERKELEY

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE MADE OUT TO (VENDOR):

Deere & Company
2000 John Deere Run
Cary, NC 27513
FED ID: 36-2382580; DUNS#: 60-7690989

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS MUST BE SENT TO DELIVERING DEALER:

Art's Lawn Mower Shop, Inc.
#15 Black Jack Court
Florissant, MO 63033
314-741-1055
artslm@artslawnmowershop.com

JOHN DEERE Z950M ZTrak

Hours:

Suggested List *

Stock Number:

\$ 12,853.00

Contract: MO IA Construction, Ag, Ground Maint MA17288
(PG 0H CG 22)

Selling Price *

\$ 9,896.81

Price Effective Date: December 17, 2018

* Price per item - includes Fees and Non-contract items

| Code | Description | Qty | List Price | Discount% | Discount Amount | Contract Price | Extended Contract Price |
|------------------------------------|--|-----|---------------------|-----------|--------------------|--------------------|-------------------------|
| 0692TC | Z950M ZTrak | 2 | \$ 11,479.00 | 23.00 | \$ 2,640.17 | \$ 8,838.83 | \$ 17,677.66 |
| Standard Options - Per Unit | | | | | | | |
| 001A | United States/Canada | 2 | \$ 0.00 | 23.00 | \$ 0.00 | \$ 0.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| 1038 | 24x12N12 Michelin X Tweel Turf for 54 In. and 60 In. Decks | 2 | \$ 879.00 | 23.00 | \$ 202.17 | \$ 676.83 | \$ 1,353.66 |
| 1504 | 60 In. Side Discharge Mower Deck | 2 | \$ 0.00 | 23.00 | \$ 0.00 | \$ 0.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| 2093 | Fully Adjustable Suspension Seat with Armrests (24" High Back) | 2 | \$ 495.00 | 23.00 | \$ 113.85 | \$ 381.15 | \$ 762.30 |
| Standard Options Total | | | \$ 1,374.00 | | \$ 316.02 | \$ 1,057.98 | \$ 2,115.96 |
| | | | | | | | |
| Value Added Services Total | | | \$ 0.00 | | | \$ 0.00 | \$ 0.00 |
| Total Selling Price | | | \$ 12,853.00 | | \$ 2,956.19 | \$ 9,896.81 | \$ 19,793.62 |

Confidential



www.artslawnmowershop.com

[illegible]



Heavy Duty Equipment

17371 N. Outer 40 Rd.
Chesterfield, MO 63005
636-530-1911
636-530-4548

Quote

Quote #: 87927
Account #: 0000469
Page: 1 of 1
Date: 1/22/2020
Time: 2:36:41 PM
Cashier: RG
Register #: 1

Bill To: HABTI TEFERI
City of Berkeley
8425 AIRPORT ROAD
St. Louis, MO 63134
314-524-3313

Ship To: ANDREW
CITY OF BERKELEY
5910 NORTH HANLEY RD
BERKELEY, MO 63134

| Rep | Item Lookup Code | Description | Bin Num. | Quantity | Price | Extended |
|-----|------------------|----------------------------------|----------|----------|------------|------------|
| | DOO.TRAILER | DOOLITTLE TRAILER | | 1 | \$3,034.00 | \$3,034.00 |
| | JUN.3TR | 3 TRIMMER RACK | | 1 | \$229.00 | \$229.00 |
| | JUN.2BH | BLOWER HOLDER FOR TWO BLOWERS | | 1 | \$159.00 | \$159.00 |
| | JUN.GOR | GORILLA LIFT TAILGATE ASSIST | | 1 | \$239.00 | \$239.00 |

Thank you for shopping
Heavy Duty Equipment
Please come again!

Sub Total \$3,661.00
Sales Tax \$0.00
Total \$3,661.00

Change Due \$0.00



87927

